



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	0000309	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	550.00000	550.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL AVIAN NESTING BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0000398	33.000	2,717.00000	89,661.00	2,800.00000	92,400.00	3,000.00000	99,000.00
	RUNWAY/TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080	0000401	3,050.000	122.35000	373,167.50	125.00000	381,250.00	106.20000	323,910.00
	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0000407	16.000	483.00000	7,728.00	500.00000	8,000.00	483.00000	7,728.00
	L-862E ELEVATED RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	0000416	2.000	23,400.00000	46,800.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00	23,500.00000	47,000.00
	RUNWAY END IDENTIFIER LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0110	0000425	22.000	336.00000	7,392.00	350.00000	7,700.00	336.00000	7,392.00
	REMOVE THRESHOLD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0000432	8.000	910.00000	7,280.00	950.00000	7,600.00	910.00000	7,280.00
	TEMPORARY ELEVATED RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0130	0000474	1,200.000	2.05000	2,460.00	2.00000	2,400.00	2.05000	2,460.00
	1/C NO. 8 - 5KV CABLE (L-824) IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0140	0000542	2.000	845.00000	1,690.00	900.00000	1,800.00	845.00000	1,690.00
	L-810 DOUBLE OBSTRUCTION LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0000603	650.000	6.70000	4,355.00	7.00000	4,550.00	12.00000	7,800.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0160	0000605	440.000	8.00000	3,520.00	8.00000	3,520.00	8.00000	3,520.00
	JOINT SEALING FILLER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0170	0000620	39,500.000	0.65000	25,675.00	0.67000	26,465.00	0.65000	25,675.00
	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0180	0000621	109,500.000	0.59000	64,605.00	0.61000	66,795.00	0.59000	64,605.00
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0190	0000901	5.000	5,296.80000	26,484.00	6,800.00000	34,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	acre						
0200	0000905	7,274.000	32.10000	233,495.40	48.00000	349,152.00	41.00000	298,234.00
	TOPSOILING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	0000908 14,400.000 MULCHING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.07000	15,408.00	0.50000	7,200.00	2.50000	36,000.00
0220	0001086 1,970.000 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2.00000	3,940.00	2.00000	3,940.00	2.00000	3,940.00
0230	0001250 1.000 P. A. P. I. SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	17,700.00000	17,700.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0240	0001540 1,435.000 SUBBASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	19.38000	27,810.30	56.00000	80,360.00	48.00000	68,880.00
0250	0100500 15,000.000 CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0260	0101007 (1.000) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions ** LS	41,230.00000	41,230.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0270	0101008 (1.000) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions ** LS	216,180.14000	216,180.14	240,000.00000	240,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0101117	48,910.000	5.46000	267,048.60	13.00000	635,830.00	6.50000	317,915.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0101127	(1.000)	661,328.51000	661,328.51	700,000.00000	700,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00
	INSTALLATION/REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE STABILIZATION FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0101128	(1.000)	131,335.94000	131,335.94	130,000.00000	130,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0101129	(1.000)	217,556.22000	217,556.22	130,000.00000	130,000.00	286,000.00000	286,000.00
	OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF HAZARDOUS WASTE STABILIZATION FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0101130	1.000	350.00000	350.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0330	0101135	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0340	0101155	(1.000)	216,421.60000	216,421.60	550,000.00000	550,000.00	257,000.00000	257,000.00
	HAZARDOUS WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0201001	(1.000)	245,535.94000	245,535.94	22,000.00000	22,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0360	0202100	365.000	10.00000	3,650.00	100.00000	36,500.00	50.00000	18,250.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0370	0202200	4,412.000	7.68000	33,884.16	12.00000	52,944.00	24.00000	105,888.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0380	0202304	13,500.000	203.89000	2,752,515.00	240.00000	3,240,000.00	252.00000	3,402,000.00
	HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS EXCAVATION, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0202305	45.000	539.34000	24,270.30	774.00000	34,830.00	645.00000	29,025.00
	HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS EXCAVATION, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL (TSCA) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0202306	230.000	204.09000	46,940.70	240.00000	55,200.00	648.00000	149,040.00
	SPECIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS EXCAVATION, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0410	0202307	4.000	563.70000	2,254.80	770.00000	3,080.00	175.00000	700.00
	SPECIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS EXCAVATION, HANDLING, AND DISPOSAL (TSCA) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0420	0202318	9,000.000	8.82000	79,380.00	13.00000	117,000.00	15.00000	135,000.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0430	0202321	28,800.000	47.83000	1,377,504.00	47.00000	1,353,600.00	44.85000	1,291,680.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - LOW PAHS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0440	0202322	28,800.000	65.12000	1,875,456.00	66.00000	1,900,800.00	63.85000	1,838,880.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - HIGH PAHS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0450	0202401	42,839.000	4.52000	193,632.28	7.00000	299,873.00	9.25000	396,260.75
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0460	0202451	45.000	58.10000	2,614.50	1,200.00000	54,000.00	120.00000	5,400.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0470	0202502	440.000	8.58000	3,775.20	24.00000	10,560.00	15.50000	6,820.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0202522	19,400.000	3.95000	76,630.00	9.00000	174,600.00	2.25000	43,650.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0490	0202529	1,020.000	2.50000	2,550.00	2.00000	2,040.00	2.50000	2,550.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0500	0202639	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	3,700.00000	11,100.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0202640	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0204001	515.000	172.26000	88,713.90	120.00000	61,800.00	1.00000	515.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0530	0204503	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	142,000.00000	142,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	0205001	1,110.000	10.00000	11,100.00	29.00000	32,190.00	10.00000	11,100.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0550	0205003	3,662.000	10.00000	36,620.00	37.00000	135,494.00	10.00000	36,620.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0205004	227.000	10.00000	2,270.00	60.00000	13,620.00	100.00000	22,700.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0570	0205088	6,100.000	23.77000	144,997.00	8.00000	48,800.00	51.00000	311,100.00
	EXCAVATION FOR UTILITY REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0580	0207000	5,798.000	15.00000	86,970.00	25.00000	144,950.00	32.00000	185,536.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0590	0207010	16,250.000	18.94000	307,775.00	27.00000	438,750.00	32.00000	520,000.00
	SPECIAL BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0600	0208602	11.000	36.08000	396.88	79.00000	869.00	75.00000	825.00
	SAND	c.y.						
0610	0209001	10,300.000	0.91000	9,373.00	2.00000	20,600.00	1.75000	18,025.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0620	0210100	530.000	20.15000	10,679.50	17.00000	9,010.00	25.00000	13,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0630	0210306	310.000	20.84000	6,460.40	17.00000	5,270.00	26.00000	8,060.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0640	0210820	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0650	0212000	9,130.000	17.38000	158,679.40	28.00000	255,640.00	35.00000	319,550.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0660	0213100	20.000	38.57000	771.40	92.00000	1,840.00	56.00000	1,120.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0670	0216011	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	237.00000	711.00	1,150.00000	3,450.00
	FLOWABLE FILL	c.y.						
0680	0219001	14,222.000	4.75000	67,554.50	5.00000	71,110.00	3.25000	46,221.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0690	0219002	16.000	7.50000	120.00	10.00000	160.00	30.00000	480.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0700	0219011	14.000	160.00000	2,240.00	130.00000	1,820.00	125.00000	1,750.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	0304002	37.000	29.77000	1,101.49	73.00000	2,701.00	80.00000	2,960.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0406170	2,880.000	100.90000	290,592.00	102.00000	293,760.00	88.25000	254,160.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0730	0406172	2,350.000	106.90000	251,215.00	119.00000	279,650.00	93.50000	219,725.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0740	0406236	820.000	6.60000	5,412.00	5.00000	4,100.00	7.50000	6,150.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0750	0406267	3,530.000	3.61000	12,743.30	4.00000	14,120.00	4.50000	15,885.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0406900	62,000.000	4.33000	268,460.00	5.00000	310,000.00	2.20000	136,400.00
	MICROSURFACING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770	0506001	60.000	801.95000	48,117.00	1,070.00000	64,200.00	1,010.00000	60,600.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0780	0507001	5.000	3,300.00000	16,500.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	2,700.00000	13,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0790	0507005	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	670.00000	670.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	ABANDON CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0800	0507153	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
	POND OUTLET STRUCTURE	ea.						
0810	0507222	4.000	4,700.00000	18,800.00	5,700.00000	22,800.00	3,600.00000	14,400.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0820	0507598	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	TRASH RACK	ea.						
0830	0507602	2.000	30,700.00000	61,400.00	41,000.00000	82,000.00	33,300.00000	66,600.00
	SPECIAL MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	0507654	4.000	2,450.00000	9,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00
	SHALLOW MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	0601000	110.000	832.46000	91,570.60	720.00000	79,200.00	1,010.00000	111,100.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0860	0603169	36.000	220.00000	7,920.00	467.00000	16,812.00	110.00000	3,960.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	0651001	698.000	19.42000	13,555.16	66.00000	46,068.00	45.00000	31,410.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0880	0651051	136.000	75.00000	10,200.00	45.00000	6,120.00	120.00000	16,320.00
	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0890	0651053	35.000	65.00000	2,275.00	51.00000	1,785.00	85.00000	2,975.00
	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0900	0651059	1,100.000	118.00000	129,800.00	118.00000	129,800.00	117.00000	128,700.00
	36" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	I.f.						
0910	0651173	52.000	93.00000	4,836.00	130.00000	6,760.00	100.00000	5,200.00
	19" X 30" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0930	0651234	4.000	16,250.00000	65,000.00	14,000.00000	56,000.00	13,300.00000	53,200.00
	FLEX VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	0651237	240.000	184.00000	44,160.00	167.00000	40,080.00	145.00000	34,800.00
	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	I.f.						
0950	0651251	38.000	122.00000	4,636.00	54.00000	2,052.00	146.00000	5,548.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V (0 - 10 FEET DEEP) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0960	0651310	2,204.000	106.00000	233,624.00	106.00000	233,624.00	102.00000	224,808.00
	22" X 36" R.C. PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0970	0651422	80.000	38.00000	3,040.00	30.00000	2,400.00	40.00000	3,200.00
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE- PERFORATED (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0980	0651656	68.000	40.00000	2,720.00	48.00000	3,264.00	45.00000	3,060.00
	12" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	I.f.						
0990	0651658	750.000	41.00000	30,750.00	46.00000	34,500.00	40.00000	30,000.00
	18" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	I.f.						
1000	0653001	2.000	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	900.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1010	0653100	300.000	12.00000	3,600.00	12.00000	3,600.00	12.00000	3,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	I.f.						
1020	0703012	781.000	69.70000	54,435.70	88.00000	68,728.00	78.00000	60,918.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
1030	0703029	726.000	107.03000	77,703.78	73.00000	52,998.00	120.00000	87,120.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1040	0714013	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	75,000.00	0.10000	150.00
	TEMPORARY SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1050	0714050	12,820.000	1.00000	12,820.00	10.00000	128,200.00	0.10000	1,282.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1060	0728030	49,270.000	1.36000	67,007.20	2.00000	98,540.00	2.15000	105,930.50
	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
1070	0755009	18,000.000	2.28000	41,040.00	2.00000	36,000.00	2.00000	36,000.00
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
1080	0755010	4,249.000	2.33000	9,900.17	1.50000	6,373.50	2.00000	8,498.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
1090	0755017	12,000.000	5.23000	62,760.00	4.00000	48,000.00	0.10000	1,200.00
	GEOTEXTILE - HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0811001	794.000	25.00000	19,850.00	30.00000	23,820.00	30.00000	23,820.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
1110	0822001	200.000	44.51000	8,902.00	16.00000	3,200.00	48.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
1120	0822002	200.000	6.41000	1,282.00	5.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1130	0910021	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
1140	0910170	490.000	23.00000	11,270.00	24.00000	11,760.00	23.00000	11,270.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
1150	0912503	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	4.00000	3,200.00	4.00000	3,200.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1160	0913000	2,900.000	3.75000	10,875.00	4.00000	11,600.00	3.75000	10,875.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1170	0913003	1,255.000	15.90000	19,954.50	17.00000	21,335.00	16.00000	20,080.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1180	0913021	785.000	18.90000	14,836.50	19.00000	14,915.00	19.00000	14,915.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1190	0913027	100.000	19.00000	1,900.00	19.00000	1,900.00	19.00000	1,900.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1200	0913045	2,080.000	32.50000	67,600.00	34.00000	70,720.00	32.50000	67,600.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1210	0913068	2,525.000	4.35000	10,983.75	5.00000	12,625.00	4.35000	10,983.75
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1220	0913500 2.000 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,530.00000	3,060.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00
1230	0913850 4,250.000 HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2.42000	10,285.00	4.00000	17,000.00	3.50000	14,875.00
1240	0913859 4.000 24' CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE 6' HIGH ea.	2,108.00000	8,432.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,110.00000	8,440.00
1250	0913911 1.000 12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 4' HIGH ea.	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00
1260	0921001 430.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	13.00000	5,590.00	12.00000	5,160.00	10.00000	4,300.00
1270	0922500 1,780.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) s.y.	35.95000	63,991.00	45.00000	80,100.00	45.00000	80,100.00
1280	0939001 100.000 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr	125.00000	12,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
1290	0943001 760.000 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga	3.82000	2,903.20	80.00000	60,800.00	0.01000	7.60



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1300	0944000 26,270.000	3.56000	93,521.20	6.00000	157,620.00	5.00000	131,350.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.						
1310	0944107 6,000.000	3.56000	21,360.00	6.00000	36,000.00	5.20000	31,200.00
	SPECIAL TOPSOIL - HAZARDOUS WASTE EXCAVATION AREA ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
1320	0944110 300.000	35.29000	10,587.00	20.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00
	ORGANIC MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
1330	0948013 2,700.000	17.80000	48,060.00	13.00000	35,100.00	44.50000	120,150.00
	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
1350	0948422 50,400.000	3.03000	152,712.00	0.75000	37,800.00	2.35000	118,440.00
	HABITAT CREATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1360	0949160 110.000	1.80000	198.00	10.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	2,200.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
1370	0949315 4,800.000	18.84000	90,432.00	4.00000	19,200.00	6.50000	31,200.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1380	0949998 (1.000)	25,404.00000	25,404.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
FURNISHING AND PLANTING SHRUBS, GRASSES AND HERBACEOUS STOCK ** See Special Provisions **							
1390	0950019 38,400.000	0.76000	29,184.00	1.40000	53,760.00	1.35000	51,840.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **							
1400	0950036 1,500.000	2.68000	4,020.00	2.50000	3,750.00	2.00000	3,000.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E							
1410	0950040 21,890.000	0.70000	15,323.00	1.87000	40,934.30	0.90000	19,701.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **							
1420	0950202 4,300.000	0.72000	3,096.00	2.00000	8,600.00	1.45000	6,235.00
SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
1430	0952051 81,335.000	4.65000	378,207.75	1.85000	150,469.75	0.95000	77,268.25
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1440	0969000 (1.000)	270,011.36000	270,011.36	130,000.00000	130,000.00	96,250.00000	96,250.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1450	0969049 (1.000)	218,246.16000	218,246.16	120,000.00000	120,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **							
1460	0970006 210,000.000	1.00000	210,000.00	1.00000	210,000.00	1.00000	210,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	0971001 (1.000)	22,205.10000	22,205.10	55,000.00000	55,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1480	0975004 (1.000)	1,519,302.18000	1,519,302.18	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,925,000.00000	1,925,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **							
1490	0976002 6,000.000	0.62000	3,720.00	1.00000	6,000.00	0.75000	4,500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1500	0977001 50.000	14.84000	742.00	34.00000	1,700.00	40.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
1510	0978002 50.000	83.96000	4,198.00	85.00000	4,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1520	0979003	7.000	112.73000	789.11	182.00000	1,274.00	100.00000	700.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1530	0980001	(1.000)	38,891.46000	38,891.46	62,000.00000	62,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
1540	1001001	1,250.000	42.12000	52,650.00	25.00000	31,250.00	25.00000	31,250.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
1550	1003898	4.000	1,702.00000	6,808.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT	ea.						
	STANDARD AND CONCRETE							
	FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions							
	**							
1560	1008187	800.000	6.40000	5,120.00	7.00000	5,600.00	6.40000	5,120.00
	4" PVC CONDUIT ** See Special	l.f.						
	Provisions **							
1570	1010001	3.000	946.00000	2,838.00	980.00000	2,940.00	6,100.00000	18,300.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special	ea.						
	Provisions **							
1580	1015047	4.000	16,882.00000	67,528.00	6,100.00000	24,400.00	18,500.00000	74,000.00
	ELECTRIC VAULT ** See Special	ea.						
	Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1590 1015049 COMMUNICATION VAULT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,110.00000	8,440.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,910.00000	7,640.00
1600 1018002 AVIATION OBSTRUCTION LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	505.00000	6,060.00	525.00000	6,300.00	505.00000	6,060.00
1610 1020042 MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
1620 1108504 EQUIPMENT RACK ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
1630 1113158 1 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	7,260.000 l.f.	1.25000	9,075.00	1.30000	9,438.00	1.25000	9,075.00
1640 1113160 1 CONDUCTOR NO. 10 AWG CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 l.f.	1.40000	2,800.00	1.45000	2,900.00	1.40000	2,800.00
1650 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 day	36.00000	5,760.00	135.00000	21,600.00	45.00000	7,200.00
1660 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	10.000 ea.	9.00000	90.00	22.00000	220.00	20.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1670	1205209	4.000	39.00000	156.00	100.00000	400.00	50.00000
	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.					200.00
1680	1206023	(1.000)	450.00000	450.00	312.00000	312.00	5,000.00000
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					5,000.00
1690	1208928	117.000	56.00000	6,552.00	62.00000	7,254.00	100.00000
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					11,700.00
1700	1209114	9,600.000	0.14000	1,344.00	0.15000	1,440.00	0.14000
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					1,344.00
1710	1209124	9,600.000	0.14000	1,344.00	0.15000	1,440.00	0.14000
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					1,344.00
1720	1210101	4,550.000	0.37000	1,683.50	0.38000	1,729.00	0.37000
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					1,683.50
1730	1210102	4,550.000	0.37000	1,683.50	0.38000	1,729.00	0.37000
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					1,683.50
1740	1211001	16.000	2.00000	32.00	2.07000	33.12	5.00000
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					80.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1750	1220013	500.000	23.00000	11,500.00	23.00000	11,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
1760	1300015	10.000	106.69000	1,066.90	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
1770	1301082	1,800.000	52.00000	93,600.00	37.00000	66,600.00	35.00000	63,000.00	
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1780	1301083	200.000	56.00000	11,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00	36.00000	7,200.00	
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1790	1301085	1,920.000	79.00000	151,680.00	50.00000	96,000.00	36.00000	69,120.00	
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1800	1301514	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	200.00000	800.00	
	10" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND	ea.							
1810	1301934	20.000	225.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	1,500.00	445.00000	8,900.00	
	24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1820	1301948	20.000	225.00000	4,500.00	70.00000	1,400.00	395.00000	7,900.00
	16" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1830	1302002	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	570.00000	1,140.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	4" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1840	1302003	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	570.00000	570.00	500.00000	500.00
	6" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1850	1302004	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	460.00000	1,840.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1860	1302022	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	720.00000	720.00	500.00000	500.00
	8" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1870	1302025	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	375.00000	1,125.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1880	1302122	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	600.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	8" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1890	1302206	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1900	1302211	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE	ea.						
1910	1302912	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	750.00000	5,250.00
	INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1920	1303204	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1930	1303222	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	METER PIT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1940	1303384	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	8" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	1303388	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	16" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1960	1303399	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00	2,300.00000	16,100.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1970	1304101	10.000	420.00000	4,200.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00	270.00000	2,700.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1980	1307001	50.000	17.55000	877.50	73.00000	3,650.00	45.00000	2,250.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL (WATER MAIN)	c.y.						
1990	1309301	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN	LS						
2000	1401244	2,075.000	137.00000	284,275.00	178.00000	369,350.00	210.00000	435,750.00
	INSTALL 14" SANITARY FORCE MAIN IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2010	1403001	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
2020	1500130	2,000.000	77.00000	154,000.00	54.00000	108,000.00	50.00000	100,000.00
	INSTALL CONDUIT IN TRENCH - U.I. ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2030	1500131	2,000.000	66.00000	132,000.00	45.00000	90,000.00	46.00000	92,000.00
	INSTALL CONDUIT IN TRENCH - A.T. & T. ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2040	1500132	2,000.000	55.00000	110,000.00	37.00000	74,000.00	46.00000	92,000.00
	INSTALL CONDUIT IN TRENCH - CABLEVISION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2050	1500193	5.000	8,600.00000	43,000.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	ACCESS MANHOLE AND COVER (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2060	1807011	2.000	434.47000	868.94	430.00000	860.00	350.00000	700.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
2070	1807012	6.000	441.22000	2,647.32	430.00000	2,580.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
2080	1807013	8.000	441.23000	3,529.84	430.00000	3,440.00	350.00000	2,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
2090	1807014	4.000	456.64000	1,826.56	430.00000	1,720.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
2100	1807100	4.000	233.81000	935.24	655.00000	2,620.00	150.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	ea.						
2110	1806200	200.000			150.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2120	1806200-02	200.000	73.49000	14,698.00				
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
2250	0602000	4,100.000	1.80000	7,380.00	3.00000	12,300.00	1.50000	6,150.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
2260	0651017	221.000	90.00000	19,890.00	90.00000	19,890.00	88.00000	19,448.00
	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$17,694,892.21		\$19,277,211.67		\$19,489,613.35	
Contract Totals			\$17,694,892.21		\$19,277,211.67		\$19,489,613.35	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum